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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 
' ^ ^ 4* 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/AOM/B.Sc(N)/NF131/2015-2016 Date: 31/03/2016 

To, 

The Principal,p 
Ambika College of Nursing, 
Thyamagundulu Cross Road, 
T Begur, Nelamangala Taluk, 
Bangalore - 562 123, 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: ''Admission Approval** 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 16/10/2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016, The total number of admissions approved is 15 

(Fifteen) only. 

Further, you are Informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully 

( 

REGISTRAR 
^ v ^ 

Copy to: 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
v^^r-System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 31-03-2016 
Faculty: Nursing 

College: NF131 Ambika College of Nnrsing,Banga]ore 

Ref: ?^Ol0f^Pp/CVi-<D8r[^,^. 1^̂  dt. ^i\<^\<^S^ 

No. of €Ssa>L Sanctioned Seats : ® A^^ 
No. of Admissions Approved : 15 

Course: BSC Nursing 

SLNo. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Candidate 

ABDUL MOJK) 

ANJUDAHAL 

BABITHA B.K 

M.PARANTHAMAN 

MADHALA MARIA V. 

MD.ABDULLA AZAD 

MD.LATIF PRODHAN 

MOSTAFUUR RAHAMAN 

R.STALIN 

RABINA BHATTA 

SALINA POUDEL 

SAMJHANA CHOKHAL 

SARAVANA KUMAR 

SIMAALE 

Register 
Number 
15N9536 

15N9537 

15N9538 

15N9539 

15N9540 

15N9541 

15N9542 

15N9543 

15N9544 

15N9545 

15N9546 

15N9547 

15N9548 

15N9549 



SLNo. 

15 
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Name of the Candidate 

VINAY.K.V 

^f\m^ pf tiffi S^pfflts whose AdinJasiaJtU&Jlot Anprn^ 

1 JYOTI DAS 

Register 
Number 

15N9550 

Discontinued 

Hence Yon are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. j 

^EGISTOAR 
Rajiv Grandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

^ 

### End of the Report ### 


