

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/NF131/2015-2016

Date: 31/03/2016

To,

The Principal,p Ambika College of Nursing, Thyamagundulu Cross Road, T Begur, Nelamangala Taluk, Bangalore – 562 123.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 16/10/2015

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 15 (Fifteen) only.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.

2. System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 31-03-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: NF131 Ambika College of Nursing, Bangalore

Ref: RUU/AFF/CNS-08/2015-16, de 01/9/15

No. of Case Sanctioned Seats: 60 A5

No. of Admissions Approved : 15

Course: BSC Nursing

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	ABDUL MOJID	15N9536
2	ANJU DAHAL	15N9537
3	BABITHA B.K	15N9538
4	M.PARANTHAMAN	15N9539
5	MADHALA MARIA V.	15N9540
6	MD.ABDULLA AZAD	15N9541
7	MD.LATIF PRODHAN	15N9542
8	MOSTAFIJUR RAHAMAN	15N9543
9	R.STALIN	15N9544
10	RABINA BHATTA	15N9545
11	SALINA POUDEL	15N9546
12	SAMJHANA CHOKHAL	15N9547
13	SARAVANA KUMAR	15N9548
14	SIMA ALE	15N9549

Page 2 of 2

Si.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
15	VINAY.K.V	15N9550
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Appr	nved
1	JYOTI DAS	Discontinued
	idmissions are not approved and submit the ty within a week from the date of this letter	<u>-</u>
universi shall be this rega		. If no report is received it with. No correspondence in the Principal will be solely REGISTRAR
universi shall be this rega	ty within a week from the date of this letter presumed that the directions are complied and will be entertained. For any violation, ponsible. Rajiv Gandhi University of H	. If no report is received it with. No correspondence in the Principal will be solely REGISTRAR